]

- (39.99) —=

(43

82)

1/4

o ] © p °
D
© ©
o
A
© ©
\
\ |
\
o -
ITEM 19 - NO WELDB IN THIS AREA @@@
|
(¢}
|
|

3X
36 SLING
(N.T.S.)

3,8 1/ 2.00 - 180 %

D

z>/ L‘! ]
(13.39)
(CANS.
!
\\\\\jeib Aﬁk

3X
60" SLING
(N.T.S.)
FIELD TO BREAK
EDGES TO
MINIMIZE
SLING WEAR

| —

4G

N

[ ]
(]
S]

i
i
[

SECTION A-A

(303,

(256,

&

N

N\

AN

> ——-—

—

EDIF

=]

1/4

!
e ——

NOTE &

6 | 7 ;//
8 ) 9
Y
/N
y I : ég I
/ lfél\l
: \ N
O =
//‘////////
‘I’r///||| N |
) N |
SECTION D-D

REF LOCATING PIN
DWG MB-489194

PLUMB BOB LINE TO

/rGROUND FLOOR

© L
LI_[J—
SECTION B-B

/A

S5.14 MIN EMBEDMENT

MAX TORQUE 80 FT-LBS

2000

1

=7

(1P

m|

| TEM #13 (SEE NOTE 3)

DRAWN DATE
REV DESCRIPTION
APPROVED DATE
CHANGED ITEM 15,ME-489559 WAS B.ELL I SON 24FEB2012
A |MC-489220;REMOVED ITEMS 3,4 AND 5:
ADDED ITEM 23 AND NOTES. D . PUSHKA 07MAR2012
ADDED ITEM 24 AND CORRECTED DWG D.FRIEND 14SEP2012
B |SCALE WAS 1,32
G.W.SMITH 17SEP2012
o
©r ©
18
+
1 ® ©)
It
o o o O\ E
- \(/}jb/ < A
AR — .50
7 (o J@©
o
o @ o /\p\ O, é
5. 00
33X .50
CENTER OF
I TEM 2 5 o)
10 1
©r ©
\ o
TYP 1/4 | \\
SEE NOTE 1 1,4 |
SECTION C-C

NOTES:

1.

| TEM 1
OVER 1.00 HOLE OF

| TEM 1
REMOVE

PLACE ITEM 2 (JACK)
(DUNNAGE WELDMENT) .

I TEM 2 AND 11

EST WT = 5563

LBS

ATTACH ITEM 10 (DUNNAGE TOWER EXTENSION)
BY CENTERING LOCATING PIN DWG MB-489194
| TEM NO.

1.

INTO RING FEATURE ATOP

10

THEN PLUMB BOB THRU LOCATING
PIN DWG MB-489194 TO LOCATE 5/4 TAP IN |ITEM 13
WITHIN @1/8 TRUE POSITION BEFORE WELDING.

IMAGE OBTAINED FROM FERMILAB
Computer Aided Design Group.

This image is an uncontrolled document and may not be
the current, approved version.

This information is provided for REFERENCE use only.
ESIGN INFQRMATION.

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE 1:10
(WIRE ROPE SHOWN EXTENDED)

All information contained in this document represents
work sponsored by an agenc

Neither the U,S." Governmen .
nor Universities Research Association, Inc., nor any of
their employees or officers

U.S. Government.
nor any agency thereof,

makes any warranty, express
ied,” or assumes any legal liability or
res 0n81b111ty for the acturacy, completeness
usefulness of" an
process disclosed, or represents
infringe privately owned rights.

information,” apparatus, pro&uct or

hat its use would not

24 MC-489962 LIFTING BRACKET ASSY §)
DROP-IN ANCHOR;HDI-3/4";HILTI
Zﬁl 235 COML ITEM #00336429 OR EQUIV. 12
22 91101TA038 |WASHER, LOCK,PLAIN STEEL,1TIN BOLT 3
21 91081A038 WASHER, PLAIN STEEL, 1IN BOLT 3
20 91571A332 SCREW, HHHSB, 1-8UNC X 2 1/2LG 3
19 PIN SHEAR-STEEL ,A36, ©2.00X1.00LG 3
18 MB-489448 TIE BRACKET - 2 6
17 MCMASTER CARR [100° FL HD SCREW 1,/4-20 UNC X .75 LG 24
93085A540 MIL 24693-C96
16 MC-489221 TABLE DUNNAGE SLIDE PAD 6
Zﬁl 15 ME-489559 SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
14 MB-489230 LOCATOR ASSY 1
13 MB-489228 LOCATOR POINTER BAR 1
12 1288K13 ANT | -SEIZE LUBRICANT, McMASTER CARR AR
11 MC-489226 DUNNAGE JACK SPACER WLDNT 1
10 MD-489450 DUNNAGE TOWER EXTENSION ASSY-BOLTED 1
9 COML NUT, HEX; 3/4-10 UNC; GR 8 STL 2
SCREW, HX HD: 3/4-10 UNC X 2.50 LG.
8 COML 18-8 $.S. 14
7 COML WASHER, LOCK: 3/4" HOLE, 18-8 S.S. 14
WASHER, FLAT, OVERSIZED: 3/4" HOLE,
6 COML $2.50 0.D.18-8 S.S, 16
SIMPLEX SUPERJACK - A3510D
2 |FERMI-SUPPLIED|35"50N 57007 STROKE 1
1 ME-466968 PIVOTER TABLE DUNNAGE WELDMENT 1
| TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |ORIGINATOR E.VILLEGAS 11-JAN-2012
XX XXX | ANGLES |DRAWN J .RAUCH 11-JAN-2012
+ .06 |t - + 1° |CHECKED J .RAUCH 13-JAN-2012
1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED E.VILLEGAS 13-JAN-2012
015 MAX.
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON ME-489104
ASME Y14 .5M-1994
4. MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES
250 MATER | AL
\// SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: U.S. INCH
* FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
¥ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
§ NOVA-FAR_DETECTOR
\ BLOCK PIVOTER
1 PIVOTERTABLE DUNNAGE ASSY-BOLTED
§ SCALE  |DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
1:32 &
 AS NOTED 3929. 330-ME-489451 T OF 1 B
CREATED WITH : |deas12NXSeries GROUP: PPD/MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

1




